T. Schinecker 7,744 6,288 1,608 0 0 0 0 15,640

C. A. Wilbur 29,052 21,402 16,032 15,339 4,164 5,754 4,594 96,337

Total 308,965 250,329 205,284 171,660 105,458 87,604 4,594 1,133,894

Strike price (CHF) 271.65 220.80 251.90 251.50 256.10 263.20 214.00

Expiry date Mar. 2029 Mar. 2025 Mar. 2024 Mar. 2023 Mar. 2022 Mar. 2021 Mar. 2020

Novartis Exhibit 2029.179
Regeneron v. Novartis, IPR2020-01317

178 | Roche Finance Report 2019

Roche Holding Ltd, Basel | Notes to the Financial Statements

At 31 December 2019 members of the Corporate Executive Committee held Restricted Stock Units (RSUs) as shown in the table below.
The terms and vesting conditions of these awards are disclosed in Note 27 to the Roche Group Annual Financial Statements and
additional supplementary information is in the Remuneration Report included in the Annual Report on pages 120 to 148. RSU awards
granted to members of the Corporate Executive Committee vest after four years (awards granted before 2019 vest after three years).
Thereafter, the non-voting equity securities and/or shares may remain blocked for up to ten years.

RSU awards held at 31 December 2019

Year of issue 2019 2018 2017 Total

S. Schwan 3,927 – – 3,927

B. Anderson 1,767 5,270 4,449 11,486

A. Hippe 1,571 – – 1,571

G. A. Keller 1,472 – – 1,472

T. Schinecker 994 1,131 596 2,721

C. A. Wilbur 933 n/a n/a 933

Total 10,664 6,401 5,045 22,110

At 31 December 2019 members of the Corporate Executive Committee held Performance Share Plan (PSP) awards as shown in the table
below. The terms and vesting conditions of these awards are disclosed in Note 27 to the Roche Group Annual Financial Statements and
additional supplementary information is in the Remuneration Report included in the Annual Report on pages 120 to 148. Each award will
result in between zero and two non-voting equity securities or shares (before value adjustment), depending upon the achievement of
the performance targets and the discretion of the Board of Directors. After vesting, the non-voting equity securities or shares may remain